DNAA Postal Longbow League Fixtures 2019-2020: (Teams of top 4 Archers)

February 2020 Results and League Table Portsmouth Round
Longbow League Table after November's Matches Accumulated
Pos. P W T L Points Hits Score 10's
1 |Riverside 5 5 0 O 10 1193 8615 126
2 [Durham City 5 4 0 1 8 1155 7385 76
3 [Killingworth 4 2 0 2 4 873 5704 49
4 | Aycliffe 4 2 0 2 4 871 5130 43
5 [Whitburn 4 2 0 2 4 726 3875 33
6 |Wear 4 0 0 4 0 196 1059 12
7 |Cleadon 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Riverside Date Shot: 09.02.20 Venue: Thorpe Academy Hits Score 10's
1st Riverside archer Ms L Young 60 512 13
2nd Riverside archer Mr M McKay 60 501 6
3rd Riverside archer Mr B Shearer 60 424 7
4th Riverside archer Mr P McFadyen 59 376 5
TOTALS: 239 [1813] 31 |
Cleadon Date Shot: Venue: Hits Score 10's
1st Cleadon archer DNS
2nd Cleadon archer DNS
3rd_ Cleadon archer DNS
N 3 TOTALS: o [ o] o]
Result: Cleadon Gain 0 Points
Killingworth Date Shot: 91.02.20 Venue: Churchill Hits Score 10's
1st Killingworth archer Mr S Black 60 429 6
2nd Killingworth archer Mr M Sammut 60 407 8
3rd Killingworth archer Mr A Waddle 58 390 4
4th Killingworth archer Miss J Cuthbertson 55 334 1
TOTALs: | 233 [1560] 19 |
Durham City Date Shot: 29.02.20 Venue: DCA Hits Score 10's
1st Durham City archer Mr A Turner 60 430 7
2nd Durham City archer Mr D Hann 60 424 8
3rd Durham City archer Mr J Hunton 60 389 5
4th Durham City archer Mr S Stephens 59 355 4
TOTALS: 239 [1598] 24 |
Result: Killingworth Gain 0 Points
Result: Durham City Gain 2 Points
Wear Date Shot: Venue: Hits Score 10's
1st Wear archer DNS
2nd Wear archer DNS
3rd Wear archer DNS
4th Wear archer DNS
TotTAls: [ o | o | o |
Aycliffe Date Shot: 21.02.20 Venue: Oakleaf Hits Score 10's
1st Aycliffe archer Mr D Pitcairn 58 364 2
2nd Aycliffe archer Mrs A Collett 56 333 4
3rd Aycliffe archer Mr E House 55 328 1
4th Aycliffe archer Mr A Bereford 57 306 3
TOTALS: 226 [1331] 10 |
Result: Wear Gain 0 Points
Result: Aycliffe Gain 2 Points

Whitburn

No Game This Month



DNAA Postal Longbow League Fixtures 2019-2020: (Teams of top 4 Archers)

NOTES:

There being an odd number of competing clubs (7) and rather than creating 2 small fixture
tables all clubs will compete in a single table. This means that in one month your club will be

shooting against 2 clubs. The highlighted cell represents the 7th month fixture.

Please submit scores (in descending order, using the template Club Results Form
provided), with hits and tens by e-mail to andywaddle46@gmail.com within Five days
following your match. Do not send Scores to your opponents. We will acknowledge
receipt and circulate all results to all competing teams as soon as possible after all are
received and without waiting for the end of the month, except those highlighted scores
mentioned above & shown below. Please refer to the Rules of this competition.

01/10/2019

01/11/2019

01/12/2019

01/01/2020

01/02/2020

01/03/2020

Durham City
Killingworth
Whitburn

Wear
Cleadon
Riverside

Aycliffe
Whitburn
Durham City

Whitburn
Aycliffe
Durham City

Riverside
Killingworth
Wear

Durham City
Cleadon
Aycliffe

Aycliffe
Riverside
Cleadon

Killingworth
Durham City
Whitburn

Cleadon
Wear
Riverside

Killingworth
Riverside
Wear

Cleadon
Durham City
Aycliffe

Whitburn
Wear
Killingworth

Wear

Aycliffe

Killingworth

Cleadon

Whitburn

Riverside

The following match scores are taken from the highlighted months when you are not involved in an

match.

Wear
Whitburn
Killingworth

<

Riverside
Aycliffe
Cleadon



Gender

ETETTZTZTETZTETTEITETTZIZIEZEE2ZEZZITEEEZEIEZEEITZEEEETEETTEZEIEEEZEEETEZEETTE TN ONZEZEZE2ZE2E2E2EEEETETEEEEEETNEEETNTEEETNEEERERERE T

Month

Feb

Archer

Ms L Young

Mr M McKay
Mr M McKay
Mr M McKay
Mr B Shearer
Mr S Black

Mr M Mckay
Ms L Young

Mr P McFadyen
Mr A Turner
Mr S Black

Ms L Young

Ms L Young

Mr B Shearer
Mr D Hann

Mr D Pitcairn
Ms L Young

Mr A Beresford
Mr A Turner
Mr J Hunton
Mr S Foreman
Mr D Hann

Mr M Sammut
Mrs P Fallon
Mr S Black
Miss J Cuthbertson
Mr B Shearer
Mr I Norwood
Mr A Beresford
Mr A Beresford
Mr D Hann

Mr D Hann

Mr D Hann

Mr A Waddle
Mr I Norwood
Mr J Hunton
Mrs AlLee
Miss J Cuthbertson
Mr J Hunton
Mrs A Collett
Miss J Cuthbertson
Mr M Sammut
Mr J Hunton
Mr S Black
Miss J Cuhbertson
Mr M Stewart
Mr P McFadyen
Mr J Hunton
Mr P McFadyen
MrJ Scrivens
Mr D Pitcairn
MR | Norwood
Mr S Stephen
Mrs P Fallon
Mrs L Blenkinsop
Mr D Pitcairn
Mr S Stephens
Mrs A Collett
Mr B Lee

Mr M Aithwaite
Mr E House

Mr M Aithwaite
Mrs A Collett
Mr S Stephens
Mr M Stewart
Mr D Marshall
Mr M Stewart
Mr A Bereford
Mr M Stewart
Mr S Stephens
Mrs L Blenkinsop
Mr S Moulton
Mr A Waddle
Mr S Stephens
Mr S Bell

Mr T McDonell
Mr P White

Mr M Collett
Mrs M Fittes
Mr M Collett
Mrs E Metcalf
Mr C McGovern
Mrs A Collett
MrJ Thornton
Mr P White

Mr S Bell

Mr S Bell

Mr M Scrivens
Mrs D Scrivens
Mr P White

Mr P White

Club
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Killingworth
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Durham city
Killingworth
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Durham city
Aycliffe
Riverside
Aycliffe
Durham City
Durham city
Killingworth
Durham city
Killingworth
Whitburn
Killingworth
Killingworth
Riverside
Riverside
Aycliffe
Aycliffe
Durham city
Durham city
Durham city
Killingworth
Riverside
Durham city
Riverside
Killingworth
Durham city
Aycliffe
Killingworth
Killingworth
Durham city
Killingworth
Killingworth
Whitburn
Riverside
Whitburn
Whitburn
Wear
Aycliffe
Riverside
Whitburn
Whitburn
Killingworth
Whitburn
Durham city
Aycliffe
Riverside
Durham city
Aycliffe
Durham city
Aycliffe
Durham city
Durham city
Wear
Whitburn
Aycliffe
Whitburn
Durham city
Killingworth
Durham city
Killingworth
Durham city
Whitburn
Aycliffe
Whitburn
Aycliffe
Killingworth
Killingworth
Aycliffe
Whitburn
Aycliffe
Whitburn
Whitburn
Whitburn
Whitburn
Wear

Wear
Whitburn
Wear

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
56
60
58
60
60
59
59
59
59
60
58
60
60
58
55
59
56
58
60
60
59
59
57
59
60
59
60
58
59
58
59
54
59
59
56
58
57
55
51
54
56
60
56
55
57
55
52
53
52
54
53
53
53
51
46
46
46
50
45
43
45
39
42
38
38
42
38
33

Score
512
512
501
464
453
442
440
501
431
430
429
475
468
424
424
422
447
418
418
411
408
408
407
353
407
337
406
403
403
403
398
396
391
390
389
389
336
334
388
333
329
387
380
377
325
377
376
372
371
368
364
359
358
323
307
357
355
305
347
340
328
325
285
321
316
314
309
306
301
299
281
298
291
284
275
275
253
231
253
226
251
218
223
217
211
200
197
194
183
178
147

O OO WOORAWRARAMORRLPRENNRURNUWRMWRNNNRREPRERNROANDRANNNARMUURNWRWRORMURNUWRRANDEWRONUANRDSW®RAUDRNOGDONO®NO



Portsmouth Round

Male Archer Club Score Hits 10's Female Archer Club Hits Score 10's
1st Mr M McKay Riverside 60 512 9 1st Ms L Young Riverside 60 512 13
2nd Mr M McKay Riverside 60 501 6 2nd MsLYoung Riverside 60 501 14
3rd Mr M McKay Riverside 60 464 4 3rd Ms L Young Riverside 60 475 10
4th Mr B Shearer Riverside 60 453 7 4th  Ms L Young Riverside 60 468 9
5th Mr S Black Killingworth 60 442 7 5th Ms L Young Riverside 60 447 9
6th Mr M Mckay Riverside 60 440 8 6th  Mrs P Fallon Whitburn 56 353 3
7th Mr P McFadyen Riverside 60 431 4 7th  Miss J Cuthbertson Killingworth 58 337 2
8th Mr A Turner Durham city 60 430 7 8th Mrs A Lee Riverside 58 336 2
9th Mr S Black Killingworth 60 429 6 9th Miss J Cuthbertson Killingworth 55 334 1
10th  Mr B Shearer Riverside 60 424 7 10th Mrs A Collett Aycliffe 56 333 4
11th  Mr D Hann Durham city 60 424 8 11th Miss J Cuthbertson Killingworth 58 329 0
12th  Mr D Pitcairn Aycliffe 60 422 7 12th Miss J Cuhbertson Killingworth 59 325 1
13th  Mr A Beresford Aycliffe 60 418 6 13th Mrs P Fallon Whitburn 59 323 1
14th  Mr A Turner Durham City 60 418 2 14th Mrs L Blenkinsop Killingworth 54 307 4
15th  MrJ Hunton Durham city 60 411 4 15th Mrs A Collett Aycliffe 56 305 0
16th  Mr S Foreman Killingworth 60 408 5 16th Mrs A Collett Aycliffe 54 285 1
17th  Mr D Hann Durham city 60 408 4 17th Mrs L Blenkinsop Killingworth 53 281 1
18th  Mr M Sammut Killingworth 60 407 8 18th Mrs M Fittes Killingworth 46 253 0
19th  MrSBlack Killingworth 60 407 4 19th Mrs E Metcalf Aycliffe 50 251 1
20th  Mr B Shearer Riverside 60 406 4 20th Mrs A Collett Aycliffe 43 223 1
Highest team match score Riverside 1813

Most golds in a single round Ms L Young 14




