## DNAA Postal Longbow League Fixtures 2019-2020: (Teams of top 4 Archers)

## February 2020 Results and League Table

Longbow League Table after November's Matches							А	ccumulate	d
Pos.		P	w	Т	L	Points	Hits	Score	10's
1	Riverside	5	5	0	0	10	1193	8615	126
2	Durham City	5	4	0	1	8	1155	7385	76
3	Killingworth	4	2	0	2	4	873	5704	49
4	Aycliffe	4	2	0	2	4	871	5130	43
5	Whitburn	4	2	0	2	4	726	3875	33
6	Wear	4	0	0	4	0	196	1059	12
7	Cleadon	4	Ο	Ω	4	0	n	lol	0

**Portsmouth Round** 

<u>Riverside</u>	Date Shot: 09.	02.20	Venu	ue: Thorpe Ac	ademy	Hits Sco	re 10's
	1st Riverside archer		Ms L Young			60 51	2 13
	2nd Riverside archer		Mr N	1 McKay		60 50	1 6
	3rd Riverside archer		Mr B	Shearer		60 42	4 7
	4th Riverside archer		Mr P	McFadyen		59 37	6 5
					TOTALS:	239 18:	13 31
Cleadon	Date Shot:		Venu	ue:		Hits Sco	re 10's
	1st Cleadon archer		DNS				
	2nd Cleadon archer		DNS				
	3rd Cleadon archer		DNS				
			2		TOTALS:	0 0	0
nesuit.	niverside	Jani	4	FUIILS	IUIALS:		
Result:	Cleadon	Gain	0	Points			
	5 . 4	00.00		01 1.11			401
<u>Killingworth</u>		02.20		ue: Churchill		Hits Sco	
	1st Killingworth arche			Black		60 42	
	2nd Killingworth arche			1 Sammut		60 40	
	3rd Killingworth arche			Waddle		58 39	
	4th Killingworth arche	r	Miss	J Cuthbertson		55 33	
					TOTALS:	233 150	50 19
<b>Durham City</b>	Date Shot: 29.02.20	1	Venu	ue: DCA		Hits Sco	re 10's
	1st Durham City arche	er		Turner		60 4	30 7
	2nd Durham City arche	er	Mr D	Hann		60 4	24 8
	3rd Durham City arche	er	Mr J	Hunton		60 3	89 5
	4th Durham City arche	er	Mr S	Stephens		59 3	55 4
					TOTALS:	239 159	98 24
Result:	Killingworth	Gain	0	Points			
Result:	Durham City	Gain	2	Points			
<u>Wear</u>	Date Shot:		Venu	ue:		Hits Sco	re 10's
	1st Wear archer		DNS				
	2nd Wear archer		DNS				
	3rd Wear archer		DNS				
	4th Wear archer		DNS				
					TOTALS:	0 0	0
Aycliffe	Date Shot: 21.02.20	ı	Venu	ue: Oakleaf		Hits Sco	re 10's
	1st Aycliffe archer			Pitcairn		58 3	64 2
	2nd Aycliffe archer		Mrs A	A Collett		56 3	33 4
	3rd Aycliffe archer			House			28 1
	4th Aycliffe archer		Mr A	Bereford		57 3	06 3
	•				TOTALS:	226 13	31 10
Result:	Wear	Gain	0	Points			
Result:	Aycliffe	Gain	2	Points			

Whitburn No Game This Month

## **DNAA Postal Longbow League Fixtures 2019-2020:** (Teams of top 4 Archers)

NOTES:

There being an odd number of competing clubs (7) and rather than creating 2 small fixture tables all clubs will compete in a single table. This means that in one month your club will be shooting against 2 clubs. The highlighted cell represents the 7th month fixture.

Please submit scores (in descending order, using the template Club Results Form provided), with hits and tens by e-mail to andywaddle46@gmail.com within Five days following your match. Do not send Scores to your opponents. We will acknowledge receipt and circulate all results to all competing teams as soon as possible after all are received and without waiting for the end of the month, except those highlighted scores mentioned above & shown below. Please refer to the Rules of this competition.

01/10/2019	Durham City	V	Aycliffe	Wear
	Killingworth	V	Riverside	
	Whitburn	V	Cleadon	
01/11/2019	Wear	V	Killingworth	Aycliffe
	Cleadon	V	Durham City	
	Riverside	V	Whitburn	
01/12/2019	Aycliffe	V	Cleadon	Killingworth
	Whitburn	V	Wear	
	Durham City	V	Riverside	
01/01/2020	Whitburn	V	Killingworth	Cleadon
	Aycliffe	V	Riverside	
	Durham City	V	Wear	
01/02/2020	Riverside	V	Cleadon	Whitburn
	Killingworth	V	Durham City	
	Wear	V	Aycliffe	
01/03/2020	Durham City	V	Whitburn	Riverside
	Cleadon	V	Wear	
	Aycliffe	V	Killingworth	
	,		0	

The following match scores are taken from the highlighted months when you are not involved in an match.

Wear	V	Riverside
Whitburn	V	Aycliffe
Killingworth	V	Cleadon

Gender F	Month Feb	Archer Ms L Young	Club Riverside	Hits 60	Score 512	G's 13	
M	Jan	Mr M McKay	Riverside	60	512	9	
M	Feb	Mr M McKay	Riverside	60	501	6	
M	Oct	Mr M McKay	Riverside	60	464	4	
M	Oct	Mr B Shearer	Riverside	60	453	7	
M	Oct Nov	Mr S Black Mr M Mckav	Killingworth Riverside	60 60	442 440	7 8	
F	Dec	Ms L Young	Riverside	60	501	14	
M	Nov	Mr P McFadyen	Riverside	60	431	4	
M	Feb	Mr A Turner	Durham city	60	430	7	
М	Feb	Mr S Black	Killingworth	60	429	6	
F	Nov	Ms L Young	Riverside	60	475 468	10	
M	Jan Feb	Ms L Young Mr B Shearer	Riverside Riverside	60 60	458	9 7	
M	Feb	Mr D Hann	Durham city	60	424	8	
M	Dec	Mr D Pitcairn	Aycliffe	60	422	7	
F	Oct	Ms L Young	Riverside	60	447	9	
M	Dec	Mr A Beresford	Aycliffe	60	418	6	
M	Jan Dec	Mr A Turner Mr I Hunton	Durham City Durham city	60 60	418 411	2 4	
M	Oct	Mr S Foreman	Killingworth	60	408	5	
M	Oct	Mr D Hann	Durham city	60	408	4	
М	Feb	Mr M Sammut	Killingworth	60	407	8	
F	Jan	Mrs P Fallon	Whitburn	56	353	3	
M F	Jan Oct	Mr S Black Miss J Cuthbertson	Killingworth Killingworth	60 58	407 337	4	
M	Nov	Mr B Shearer	Riverside	58 60	406	4	
M	Jan	Mr I Norwood	Riverside	60	403	5	
M	Jan	Mr A Beresford	Aycliffe	59	403	6	
M	Oct	Mr A Beresford	Aycliffe	59	403	3	
М	Jan	Mr D Hann	Durham city	59	398	3	
М	Nov	Mr D Hann Mr D Hann	Durham city	59	396	4	
M	Dec Feb	Mr D Hann Mr A Waddle	Durham city Killingworth	60 58	391 390	5 4	
M	Oct	Mr I Norwood	Riverside	60	389	3	
М	Feb	Mr J Hunton	Durham city	60	389	5	
F	Dec	Mrs A Lee	Riverside	58	336	2	
F	Feb	Miss J Cuthbertson	Killingworth	55	334	1	
M F	Oct Feb	Mr J Hunton Mrs A Collett	Durham city Aycliffe	59 56	388 333	5 4	
F	lan	Miss I Cuthbertson	Killingworth	58	329	0	
M	Jan	Mr M Sammut	Killingworth	60	387	3	
М	Nov	Mr J Hunton	Durham city	60	380	3	
M	Nov	Mr S Black	Killingworth	59	377	2	
F	Nov	Miss J Cuhbertson	Killingworth	59	325	1	
M M	Nov Feb	Mr M Stewart Mr P McFadyen	Whitburn Riverside	57 59	377 376	5 5	
M	Jan	Mr J Hunton	Whitburn	60	372	4	
M	Jan	Mr P McFadyen	Whitburn	59	371	4	
M	Oct	Mr J Scrivens	Wear	60	368	2	
М	Feb	Mr D Pitcairn	Aycliffe	58	364	2	
M	Dec Jan	MR I Norwood Mr S Stephen	Riverside Whitburn	59 58	359 358	2 4	
F	Nov	Mrs P Fallon	Whitburn	56 59	323	1	
F	Jan	Mrs L Blenkinsop	Killingworth	54	307	4	
M	Jan	Mr D Pitcairn	Whitburn	59	357	2	
М	Feb	Mr S Stephens	Durham city	59	355	4	
F M	Jan	Mrs A Collett	Aycliffe	56	305	0	
M	Dec Nov	Mr B Lee Mr M Aithwaite	Riverside Durham city	58 57	347 340	2	
M	Feb	Mr E House	Aycliffe	55	328	1	
М	Dec	Mr M Aithwaite	Durham city	51	325	1	
F	Dec	Mrs A Collett	Aycliffe	54	285	1	
M	Oct	Mr S Stephens	Durham city	56	321	2	
M	Jan Oct	Mr M Stewart Mr D Marshall	Wear City	56	314	7	
M	Oct	Mr M Stewart	Whitburn	55	309	3	
M	Feb	Mr A Bereford	Aycliffe	57	306	3	
M	Dec	Mr M Stewart	Whitburn	55	301	5	
M	Dec Nov	Mr S Stephens	Durham city	52	299	2	
F M	Oct	Mrs L Blenkinsop Mr S Moulton	Killingworth Durham city	53 52	281 298	1 5	
M	Nov	Mr A Waddle	Killingworth	54	291	1	
М	Nov	Mr S Stephens	Durham city	53	284	2	
M	Oct	Mr S Bell	Whitburn	53	275	2	
M	Oct	Mr T McDonell	Aycliffe	53	275	1	
M M	Oct Oct	Mr P White Mr M Collett	Whitburn Aycliffe	51 46	253 231	1	
F	Oct	Mrs M Fittes	Killingworth	46	253	0	
М	Jan	Mr M Collett	Killingworth	46	226	4	
F	Dec	Mrs E Metcalf	Aycliffe	50	251	1	
М	Dec	Mr C McGovern	Whitburn	45	218	4	
F	Oct	Mrs A Collett	Aycliffe	43	223	1	
M M	Dec	Mr J Thornton	Whitburn	45 30	217 211	3 4	
M	Dec Jan	Mr P White Mr S Bell	Whitburn Whitburn	39 42	200	0	
M	Nov	Mr S Bell	Whitburn	38	197	0	
M	Oct	Mr M Scrivens	Wear	38	194	3	
F	Oct	Mrs D Scrivens	Wear	42	183	0	
M M	Nov	Mr P White	Whitburn Wear	38 33	178 147	0	
IVI	Jan	Mr P White	vvCa1	33	14/	U	

## Portsmouth Round

,	9 6
Ond AAAAAAAA	6
2nd Mr M McKay Riverside 60 501	
3rd Mr M McKay Riverside 60 464	4
4th Mr B Shearer Riverside 60 453	7
5th Mr S Black Killingworth 60 442	7
6th Mr M Mckay Riverside 60 440	8
7th Mr P McFadyen Riverside 60 431	4
8th Mr A Turner Durham city 60 430	7
9th Mr S Black Killingworth 60 429	6
10th Mr B Shearer Riverside 60 424	7
11th Mr D Hann Durham city 60 424	8
12th Mr D Pitcairn Aycliffe 60 422	7
13th Mr A Beresford Aycliffe 60 418	6
14th Mr A Turner Durham City 60 418	2
15th Mr J Hunton Durham city 60 411	4
16th Mr S Foreman Killingworth 60 408	5
17th Mr D Hann Durham city 60 408	4
18th Mr M Sammut Killingworth 60 407	8
19th Mr S Black Killingworth 60 407	4
20th Mr B Shearer Riverside 60 406	4

	Female Archer	<u>Club</u>	<u>Hits</u>	Score	<u>10's</u>
1st	Ms L Young	Riverside	60	512	13
2nd	Ms L Young	Riverside	60	501	14
3rd	Ms L Young	Riverside	60	475	10
4th	Ms L Young	Riverside	60	468	9
5th	Ms L Young	Riverside	60	447	9
6th	Mrs P Fallon	Whitburn	56	353	3
7th	Miss J Cuthbertson	Killingworth	58	337	2
8th	Mrs A Lee	Riverside	58	336	2
9th	Miss J Cuthbertson	Killingworth	55	334	1
10th	Mrs A Collett	Aycliffe	56	333	4
11th	Miss J Cuthbertson	Killingworth	58	329	0
12th	Miss J Cuhbertson	Killingworth	59	325	1
13th	Mrs P Fallon	Whitburn	59	323	1
14th	Mrs L Blenkinsop	Killingworth	54	307	4
15th	Mrs A Collett	Aycliffe	56	305	0
16th	Mrs A Collett	Aycliffe	54	285	1
17th	Mrs L Blenkinsop	Killingworth	53	281	1
18th	Mrs M Fittes	Killingworth	46	253	0
19th	Mrs E Metcalf	Aycliffe	50	251	1
20th	Mrs A Collett	Aycliffe	43	223	1

Highest team match score

Riverside 1813

Most golds in a single round

Ms L Young

g 14